Among the districts that provided accountabil-
ity was Kabarole district Local Government 
that shared a written report with RAC, detail-
ing the COVID 19 relief donations received and 
expenditures made. 

The Kabarole District COVID19 Task force 

received among other things;
• Ninety one Million, six hundred fifty 
thousand Shillings only (91,650,000/=)
• 2,474litres of fuel (Diesel) 
• 16,135kgs of Maize flour 
• 7,287 bunches of Matooke
• 53 Hand washing facilities
• 500litres of liquid soap
• 9,500 pieces of medical gloves 
• 4,050 pieces of face masks
• 150 pieces of reusable aprons
• Beans, laundry soap, wheat, rice, sugar,